
Children's Classic 5K

Place Name Hometown Type Bib # Time Pace Speed Sex Age ID Number

1 MATTHEW WIGGINS HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 395 00:20:11.33 06:29 9.2mph M 36 2

2 ANDREW WATSON MOSELLE, MS RUNNER 94 00:21:42.00 06:59 8.6mph M 50 1

3 JARED SPIERS PERKINSTON, MS RUNNER 40 00:23:00.85 07:24 8.1mph M 21 1

4 JEREMY FELDER HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 260 00:23:11.80 07:27 8.0mph M 39 1

5 JAMIE TRICHELL SUMRALL, MS RUNNER 127 00:23:29.62 07:33 7.9mph M 48 1

6 CONNER GUNN HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 157 00:23:32.55 07:34 7.9mph M 33 1

7 LEE SOUTHWELL HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 31 00:24:03.06 07:44 7.8mph M 37 1

8 BLAKE SHERMAN ELLISVILLE, ms RUNNER 256 00:25:30.49 08:12 7.3mph M 31 1

9 KYLE COFER AUSTIN, TX RUNNER 95 00:25:49.90 08:18 7.2mph M 24 1

10 HUSTON OAKES HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 50 00:25:51.51 08:19 7.2mph M 25 1

11 KYLE CRAGER ELLISVILLE, ms RUNNER 254 00:26:09.36 08:25 7.1mph M 37 1

12 ZACK BARRETT POPLARVILLE, MS RUNNER 188 00:26:47.85 08:37 7.0mph M 39 1

13 MARISA MARTIN LAUREL, MS RUNNER 137 00:27:25.70 08:49 6.8mph F 36 1

14 KATIE ANTHONY HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 30 00:27:34.89 08:52 6.8mph F 32 1

15 HENRY STEINWINDER LAUREL, ms RUNNER 252 00:27:56.79 08:59 6.7mph M 6 1

16 CANAAN LOGAN POPLARVILLE, MS RUNNER 120 00:27:59.41 09:00 6.7mph M 17 1

17 ERIN RILEY HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 184 00:28:00.57 09:00 6.7mph M 39 1

18 CASEY BUTTS LAURE, MS RUNNER 122 00:28:06.47 09:02 6.6mph M 36 1

19 RICHARD CHAMBLISS HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 85 00:28:14.15 09:05 6.6mph M 24 1

20 RICK BURSON LAUREL, ms RUNNER 190 00:29:02.43 09:20 6.4mph M 56 1

21 JEFF NEIS HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 165 00:29:09.28 09:23 6.4mph M 37 1

22 SAMANTHA MCCAIN HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 126 00:29:11.77 09:23 6.4mph F 32 1

23 JENNY BOUDREAUX HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 45 00:29:13.97 09:24 6.4mph F 33 1

24 BETHANIE DEFATTA PETAL, ms RUNNER 200 00:29:15.18 09:24 6.4mph F 40 1

25 JIMMY SMITH HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 143 00:29:25.73 09:28 6.3mph M 63 1

26 DAVID CASEY LAUREL, MS RUNNER 100 00:29:38.42 09:32 6.3mph M 49 1

27 THOMAS STEINWINDER LAUREL, MS RUNNER 356 00:29:41.68 09:33 6.3mph M 37 2

28 CAROLINE CASEY LAUREL, MS RUNNER 101 00:30:05.98 09:41 6.2mph F 12 1

29 DONIELLE STEPHENS HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 172 00:30:09.40 09:42 6.2mph F 37 1

30 CADEN NEWBY LUMBERTON, MS RUNNER 78 00:30:12.33 09:43 6.2mph M 16 1

31 FISCHER SMITH BAY ST LOUIS, MS RUNNER 178 00:30:27.27 09:48 6.1mph M 7 1

32 MARK KELLAR CARRIERE, MS RUNNER 97 00:30:31.64 09:49 6.1mph M 52 1

33 STACEY PAPE HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 70 00:30:49.34 09:55 6.0mph F 42 1

34 LORI BURSON LAUREL, ms RUNNER 189 00:30:58.33 09:58 6.0mph F 55 1

35 JOEL PURVIS LAUREL, ms RUNNER 255 00:31:52.15 10:15 5.8mph M 40 1

36 BRAD BOUDREAUX HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 46 00:32:13.94 10:22 5.8mph M 37 1

37 SARA SENSENIG LAUREL, MS RUNNER 81 00:32:17.00 10:23 5.8mph F 41 1

38 SADIE SENSENIG LAUREL, MS RUNNER 80 00:32:25.37 10:26 5.7mph F 12 1

39 HENRY MULLOY LAUREL, MS RUNNER 142 00:32:40.46 10:31 5.7mph M 13 1

40 WILL PARKER ELLISVILLE, ms RUNNER 259 00:32:55.03 10:35 5.7mph M 36 1

41 JESSICA ANYHONY COLUMBIA, MS RUNNER 113 00:32:56.59 10:36 5.7mph F 30 1

42 HEIDY CASTELLONOS HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 123 00:33:03.07 10:38 5.6mph F 37 1

43 JORDAN WARREN FLORENCE, MS RUNNER 177 00:33:04.20 10:38 5.6mph F 20 1

44 ROBERT LEE HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 159 00:33:05.40 10:39 5.6mph M 38 1

45 AMANDA LEE HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 358 00:33:16.17 10:42 5.6mph F 36 2

46 SARA POLLACCI HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 342 00:33:18.14 10:43 5.6mph F 36 2

47 MALLORY DONALD HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 87 00:33:43.96 10:51 5.5mph F 32 1

48 CAROLINE RALEY HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 136 00:33:48.96 10:53 5.5mph F 22 1

49 SAMMI CHAMBLISS HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 84 00:33:49.89 10:53 5.5mph F 23 1

50 TAYLOR KENDRICK MONTICELLO, MS RUNNER 158 00:34:24.55 11:04 5.4mph F 27 1

51 ERIC PEARCE PETAL, MS RUNNER 167 00:34:28.06 11:05 5.4mph M 9 1

52 ANNA HARRISON PETAL, MS RUNNER 154 00:34:34.19 11:07 5.4mph F 30 1

53 LUKE PEARCE PETAL, MS RUNNER 168 00:34:43.79 11:10 5.4mph M 7 1

54 JOHNNY PEARCE PETAL, MS RUNNER 166 00:34:46.90 11:11 5.4mph M 46 1

55 MADISON FELSHER HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 118 00:34:50.78 11:12 5.3mph F 23 1

56 TIMOTHY BURRIS LAUREL, MS RUNNER 55 00:35:15.91 11:21 5.3mph M 69 1

57 MIGNON KELLAR CARRIERE, MS RUNNER 98 00:35:36.34 11:27 5.2mph F 51 1

58 KYLA SIMS HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 179 00:35:46.28 11:30 5.2mph F 16 1

59 CHAD MYRICK LAUREL, MS RUNNER 74 00:35:50.24 11:32 5.2mph M 30 1

60 JEFFREY BYRD PETAL, MS RUNNER 69 00:35:51.10 11:32 5.2mph M 53 1

61 CHELSEY BUIE UNIOM CHURCH, MS RUNNER 73 00:35:51.11 11:32 5.2mph F 26 1
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62 ARNAUD METZ HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 164 00:35:54.79 11:33 5.2mph M 46 1

63 DALE CLARK TAYLORSVILLE, MS RUNNER 156 00:36:07.38 11:37 5.2mph M 41 1

64 CAMDEN BAKER POPLARVILLE, MS RUNNER 180 00:36:13.79 11:39 5.1mph M 6 1

65 SHANA RILES LAUREL, MS RUNNER 131 00:36:15.47 11:40 5.1mph F 60 1

66 KEITH COLLINS HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 25 00:36:20.22 11:41 5.1mph M 13 1

67 LEKECHA BOOKER BUDE, MS RUNNER 146 00:36:23.03 11:42 5.1mph F 42 1

68 ABBI VAUGHAN POPLARVILLE, ms RUNNER 198 00:36:34.14 11:46 5.1mph F 10 1

69 REBECCA VAUGHAN POPLARVILLE, MS RUNNER 107 00:36:35.00 11:46 5.1mph F 39 1

70 DYLAN RASBERRY HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 58 00:36:41.53 11:48 5.1mph M 26 1

71 LUIS JAAR POPLARVILLE, MS RUNNER 19 00:36:44.84 11:49 5.1mph M 59 1

72 STEPHEN WORREL HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 152 00:36:45.13 11:49 5.1mph M 33 1

73 KAYLA WORREL HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 153 00:36:45.87 11:50 5.1mph F 32 1

74 HAYLEY TAYLOR PETAL, MS RUNNER 10 00:36:52.34 11:52 5.1mph F 26 1

75 MELANIE BLANTON PETAL, MS RUNNER 11 00:36:58.09 11:53 5.0mph F 44 1

76 BRAYDEN MASTIN HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 133 00:37:19.46 12:00 5.0mph M 14 1

77 KEITH WINSTEAD LAUREL, MS RUNNER 138 00:37:25.06 12:02 5.0mph M 33 1

78 MICHAEL CUDWORTH LAUREL, MS RUNNER 125 00:37:34.77 12:05 5.0mph M 32 1

79 KELLEY WINSTEAD LAUREL, MS RUNNER 139 00:37:48.14 12:10 4.9mph F 32 1

80 RISHER CAVES LAUREL, MS RUNNER 56 00:37:49.67 12:10 4.9mph M 30 1

81 MASON WOOD LAUREL, MS RUNNER 51 00:37:49.94 12:10 4.9mph M 31 1

82 SID COLLINS HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 24 00:38:22.77 12:21 4.9mph M 50 1

83 KATELYN EATON AUSTIN, TX RUNNER 96 00:38:48.65 12:29 4.8mph F 24 1

84 SONYA GRAVES SOSO, MS RUNNER 135 00:39:21.14 12:39 4.7mph F 52 1

85 SHERRIE HAND MT. OLIVE, MS RUNNER 92 00:40:09.35 12:55 4.6mph F 54 1

86 PARKER STEINWINDER LAURELM, ms RUNNER 251 00:40:37.69 13:04 4.6mph F 4 1

87 LAUREN BUTTS MULLOY LAUREL, MS RUNNER 42 00:40:44.33 13:06 4.6mph F 36 1

88 LORI HEARN LAUREL, MS RUNNER 75 00:40:45.06 13:06 4.6mph F 38 1

89 HILLARY STEINWINDER LAUREL, MS RUNNER 132 00:40:46.14 13:07 4.6mph F 35 1

90 THOMAS STRAHAN POPLARVILLE, MS RUNNER 32 00:41:02.83 13:12 4.5mph M 48 1

91 CARL BUCHANAN LAUREL, MS RUNNER 309 00:41:37.29 13:23 4.5mph M 53 1

92 JOHN MOODY POPLARVILLE, ms RUNNER 194 00:41:43.60 13:25 4.5mph M 9 1

93 SAMMI VAUGHAN POPLARVILLE, ms RUNNER 199 00:41:44.69 13:26 4.5mph F 14 1

94 KERI MORGAN HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 105 00:41:49.52 13:27 4.5mph F 34 1

95 JOCELYN ROBINSON PURVIS, MS RUNNER 27 00:41:52.90 13:28 4.5mph F 35 1

96 MANDY BUCHANAN LAUREL, MS RUNNER 308 00:41:57.08 13:30 4.4mph F 50 1

97 JACKSON BAKER POPLARVILLE, MS RUNNER 182 00:42:12.48 13:35 4.4mph M 10 1

98 ABENI BARRETT POPLARVILLE, MS RUNNER 186 00:42:39.54 13:43 4.4mph F 9 1

99 LISA STEWART LUMBERTON, MS RUNNER 108 00:42:47.79 13:46 4.4mph F 40 1

100 TRACY SMITH POPLARVILLE, MS RUNNER 109 00:42:48.79 13:46 4.4mph F 49 1

101 TJ JOHNSON HATTIESBURG, ms RUNNER 192 00:43:02.70 13:51 4.3mph F 47 1

102 CHRIS CAVES LAUREL, MS RUNNER 155 00:43:09.36 13:53 4.3mph M 27 1

103 SLOAN MULLOY LAUREL, MS RUNNER 141 00:43:12.12 13:54 4.3mph M 16 1

104 ELIZABETH MULLOY LAUREL, MS RUNNER 41 00:43:18.96 13:56 4.3mph F 47 1

105 JESSICA HURT HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 117 00:43:48.83 14:06 4.3mph F 24 1

106 BRYNN ASHMORE HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 116 00:43:49.36 14:06 4.3mph F 22 1

107 SARAH BURNS HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 115 00:43:49.67 14:06 4.3mph F 23 1

108 JOSE SOTO HATTIESBURG, ms RUNNER 193 00:43:49.99 14:06 4.3mph M 18 1

109 ANNABELLE METZ HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 163 00:43:50.15 14:06 4.3mph F 16 1

110 ANN BLACKWELL MIZE, MS RUNNER 93 00:44:47.56 14:25 4.2mph F 63 1

111 ALESIA LADNER LUMBERTON, MS RUNNER 47 00:45:02.67 14:29 4.1mph F 32 1

112 KRISTEN LEE LUMBERTON, MS RUNNER 44 00:45:02.79 14:29 4.1mph F 31 1

113 SHELLEY TAYLOR LAUREL, MS RUNNER 26 00:45:26.88 14:37 4.1mph F 38 1

114 BRITTNEY PICKERING LAUREL, MS RUNNER 169 00:45:27.15 14:37 4.1mph F 36 1

115 KATYE AINSWORTH LAUREL, MS RUNNER 130 00:45:27.91 14:38 4.1mph F 39 1

116 JULIE ABERCROMBIE SEMINARY, ms RUNNER 197 00:46:16.49 14:53 4.0mph F 69 1

117 LEIGH TANNER JACKSON, MS RUNNER 111 00:46:31.07 14:58 4.0mph F 56 1

118 LYNSEY JONES CARRIERE, MS RUNNER 144 00:46:49.57 15:04 4.0mph F 22 1

119 ROGER SWANN COLUMBIA, MS RUNNER 145 00:47:00.98 15:07 4.0mph M 72 1

120 ROD DUKE COLLINS, MS RUNNER 148 00:47:12.38 15:11 3.9mph M 48 1

121 KATHY DUKE COLLINS, MS RUNNER 147 00:47:12.96 15:11 3.9mph F 44 1

122 ADDISON JOHNSON POPLARVILLE, MS RUNNER 89 00:47:15.40 15:12 3.9mph F 10 1

123 ANNISTON BARRETT POPLARVILLE, MS RUNNER 185 00:47:16.98 15:13 3.9mph F 7 1
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124 LORI BARRETT POPLARVILLE, MS RUNNER 187 00:47:22.05 15:14 3.9mph F 37 1

125 HOLLY JOHNSON POPLARVILLE, MS RUNNER 12 00:47:29.04 15:17 3.9mph F 34 1

126 BRADY SWINNEY MADISON, MS RUNNER 175 00:47:33.65 15:18 3.9mph M 38 1

127 ASHLEY DELANCY HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 17 00:47:48.99 15:23 3.9mph F 22 1

128 AUDRA DELANCY HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 16 00:47:49.10 15:23 3.9mph F 49 1

129 LAUREN BAKER POPLARVILLE, MS RUNNER 183 00:47:52.07 15:24 3.9mph F 34 1

130 KAREN SKADDEN RICHLAND, MS RUNNER 48 00:47:57.73 15:26 3.9mph F 64 1

131 APRIL MOODY POPLARVILLE, ms RUNNER 195 00:48:02.59 15:27 3.9mph F 40 1

132 ANGELA CHADWICK LUMBERTON, MS RUNNER 102 00:48:04.29 15:28 3.9mph F 41 1

133 LAINE JACKSON POPLARVILLE, MS RUNNER 88 00:48:15.23 15:31 3.9mph F 38 1

134 ALEX DICKERSON POPLARVILLE, ms RUNNER 196 00:48:22.74 15:34 3.9mph F 29 1

135 BILLY TAYLOR LAUREL, MS RUNNER 38 00:48:27.83 15:35 3.8mph M 65 1

136 BETTY TAYLOR LAUREL, MS RUNNER 21 00:48:28.40 15:36 3.8mph F 65 1

137 CHELSEE HODGES HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 5 00:48:33.49 15:37 3.8mph F 28 1

138 SHERI ADAMSON BRANDON, MS RUNNER 39 00:48:39.11 15:39 3.8mph F 74 1

139 REBECKA TUBBS HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 176 00:49:26.39 15:54 3.8mph F 24 1

140 AMBER BROOME HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 119 00:49:26.97 15:54 3.8mph F 37 1

141 SANDY MCCARDLE PETAL, MS RUNNER 162 00:49:27.13 15:55 3.8mph F 30 1

142 JEAN K PLANTE HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 103 00:50:16.03 16:10 3.7mph F 60 1

143 LINDSEY SCHMOEKEL ELLISVILLE, MS RUNNER 52 00:50:25.41 16:13 3.7mph F 26 1

144 BECKY CROWDER SPRING HILL, TN RUNNER 54 00:50:25.69 16:13 3.7mph F 52 1

145 BRIAN SCHMOEKEL ELLISVILLE, MS RUNNER 53 00:50:29.86 16:15 3.7mph M 38 1

146 PATTI LAMBERT POPLARVILLE, MS RUNNER 34 00:50:36.33 16:17 3.7mph F 52 1

147 CARLIE LAMBERT POPLARVILLE, MS RUNNER 35 00:50:40.52 16:18 3.7mph F 22 1

148 CAROLINE KNIGHT BOGALUSA, LA RUNNER 37 00:50:41.37 16:18 3.7mph F 28 1

149 GABRIELLE LEWIS POPLARVILLE, MS RUNNER 110 00:50:47.73 16:20 3.7mph F 19 1

150 GRACE SMITH POPLARVILLE, MS RUNNER 134 00:50:47.84 16:21 3.7mph F 17 1

151 ALEXANDRA HARRELL POPLARVILLE, MS RUNNER 106 00:50:48.27 16:21 3.7mph F 18 1

152 EMMA CULLIVER POPLARVILLE, MS RUNNER 129 00:50:48.62 16:21 3.7mph F 20 1

153 KYLEE PARKER POPLARVILLE, ms RUNNER 253 00:50:49.45 16:21 3.7mph F 16 1

154 BRITTNANY SHERMAN ELISVILLE, ms RUNNER 257 00:51:01.66 16:25 3.7mph F 31 1

155 LILA CAVES LAUREL, MS RUNNER 57 00:51:10.32 16:28 3.6mph F 30 1

156 JAMIE STRAHAN POPLARVILLE, MS RUNNER 128 00:51:19.79 16:31 3.6mph F 47 1

157 EDDIE HODGES HATTIESBURG, ms RUNNER 191 00:51:49.47 16:40 3.6mph M 37 1

158 CORY WILLIAMS HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 2 00:52:37.65 16:56 3.5mph F 37 1

159 DONNA JAAR POPLARVILLE, MS RUNNER 20 00:52:38.40 16:56 3.5mph F 62 1

160 JAMES NORRIS POPLARVILLE, MS RUNNER 8 00:52:41.06 16:57 3.5mph M 28 1

161 LAUREN NORRIS POPLARVILLE, MS RUNNER 7 00:52:41.81 16:57 3.5mph F 28 1

162 LIZ FROMKIN HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 18 00:52:54.11 17:01 3.5mph F 67 1

163 LORI BURGESS POPLARVILLE, MS RUNNER 33 00:52:56.83 17:02 3.5mph F 60 1

164 THIIA BYSTROM OLIVE BRANCH, MS RUNNER 22 00:54:17.27 17:28 3.4mph F 24 1

165 DAWN SHORT OLIVE BRANCH, MS RUNNER 23 00:54:21.64 17:29 3.4mph F 46 1

166 TERRYN PARKER UNION, MS RUNNER 104 00:54:26.06 17:31 3.4mph F 22 1

167 WILLAIM DENIUS POPLARVILLE, MS RUNNER 83 00:55:46.41 17:57 3.3mph M 37 1

168 RYAN HOLT HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 140 00:56:11.80 18:05 3.3mph M 50 1

169 LAHOMA NEWBY LUMBERTON, MS RUNNER 77 00:56:15.80 18:06 3.3mph F 43 1

170 LATHAN NEWBY LUMBERTON, MS RUNNER 76 00:56:16.56 18:06 3.3mph M 45 1

171 KATIE MARTIN PURVIS, MS RUNNER 62 00:56:30.24 18:11 3.3mph F 34 1

172 EARNEST MARTIN PURVIS, MS RUNNER 63 00:56:30.62 18:11 3.3mph F 49 1

173 JORDAN DENIUS POPLARVILLE, MS RUNNER 82 00:57:00.66 18:21 3.3mph F 34 1

174 SUSAN BURCHELL HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 3 01:03:59.36 20:35 2.9mph F 61 1

175 MARY SCHAUB HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 4 01:04:05.22 20:37 2.9mph F 80 1

176 KAMAL AL-FARRAN HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 112 01:27:24.59 28:08 2.1mph M 50 1

DQ JASON BAKER POPLARVILLE, MS RUNNER 181 00:47:48.59 15:23 3.9mph M 37 1
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Children's Classic 5K

Overall Male Runner

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 395 MATTHEW WIGGINS 00:20:11.33 Runner

Overall Female Runner

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 137 MARISA MARTIN 00:27:25.70 Runner

Male Masters

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 94 ANDREW WATSON 00:21:42.00 Runner

Female Masters

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 200 BETHANIE DEFATTA 00:29:15.18 Runner

Male Grand Masters

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 190 RICK BURSON 00:29:02.43 Runner

Female Grand Masters

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 189 LORI BURSON 00:30:58.33 Runner

Male 0 - 12

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 252 HENRY STEINWINDER 00:27:56.79 Runner

2 178 FISCHER SMITH 00:30:27.27 Runner

3 167 ERIC PEARCE 00:34:28.06 Runner

Female 0 - 12

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 101 CAROLINE CASEY 00:30:05.98 Runner

2 80 SADIE SENSENIG 00:32:25.37 Runner

3 198 ABBI VAUGHAN 00:36:34.14 Runner

Male 13 - 19

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 120 CANAAN LOGAN 00:27:59.41 Runner

2 78 CADEN NEWBY 00:30:12.33 Runner

3 142 HENRY MULLOY 00:32:40.46 Runner

Female 13 - 19

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 179 KYLA SIMS 00:35:46.28 Runner

2 199 SAMMI VAUGHAN 00:41:44.69 Runner

3 163 ANNABELLE METZ 00:43:50.15 Runner

Male 20 - 29

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 40 JARED SPIERS 00:23:00.85 Runner

2 95 KYLE COFER 00:25:49.90 Runner

3 50 HUSTON OAKES 00:25:51.51 Runner

Female 20 - 29

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 177 JORDAN WARREN 00:33:04.20 Runner

2 136 CAROLINE RALEY 00:33:48.96 Runner

3 84 SAMMI CHAMBLISS 00:33:49.89 Runner

Male 30 - 39

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 260 JEREMY FELDER 00:23:11.80 Runner

2 157 CONNER GUNN 00:23:32.55 Runner

3 31 LEE SOUTHWELL 00:24:03.06 Runner

Female 30 - 39

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 30 KATIE ANTHONY 00:27:34.89 Runner

2 126 SAMANTHA MCCAIN 00:29:11.77 Runner

3 45 JENNY BOUDREAUX 00:29:13.97 Runner

Male 40 - 49

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 127 JAMIE TRICHELL 00:23:29.62 Runner

2 100 DAVID CASEY 00:29:38.42 Runner

3 255 JOEL PURVIS 00:31:52.15 Runner

Female 40 - 49

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 70 STACEY PAPE 00:30:49.34 Runner

2 81 SARA SENSENIG 00:32:17.00 Runner

3 146 LEKECHA BOOKER 00:36:23.03 Runner

Male 50 - 59

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 97 MARK KELLAR 00:30:31.64 Runner

2 69 JEFFREY BYRD 00:35:51.10 Runner

3 19 LUIS JAAR 00:36:44.84 Runner

Female 50 - 59

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 98 MIGNON KELLAR 00:35:36.34 Runner

2 135 SONYA GRAVES 00:39:21.14 Runner

3 92 SHERRIE HAND 00:40:09.35 Runner

Male 60 - 69

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 143 JIMMY SMITH 00:29:25.73 Runner

2 55 TIMOTHY BURRIS 00:35:15.91 Runner

3 38 BILLY TAYLOR 00:48:27.83 Runner

Female 60 - 69

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 131 SHANA RILES 00:36:15.47 Runner

2 93 ANN BLACKWELL 00:44:47.56 Runner

3 197 JULIE ABERCROMBIE 00:46:16.49 Runner
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Children's Classic 5K

Male 70 - 120

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 145 ROGER SWANN 00:47:00.98 Runner

Female 70 - 120

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 39 SHERI ADAMSON 00:48:39.11 Runner

2 4 MARY SCHAUB 01:04:05.22 Runner
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Children's Classic 10K

Place Name Hometown Type Bib # Time Pace Speed Sex Age ID Number

1 CALEB HAMMONS FLOWOOD, ms RUNNER 399 00:38:24.06 06:10 9.7mph M 36 2

2 BRENT WATSON FLOWOOD, MS RUNNER 321 00:40:37.55 06:32 9.2mph M 36 2

3 DAN VEGA HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 380 00:40:58.61 06:35 9.1mph M 43 2

4 WESLEY HURSTON JONESBORO, AR RUNNER 394 00:43:23.69 06:59 8.6mph M 34 2

5 SCOTTY BARRON PURVIS, MS RUNNER 391 00:44:25.36 07:08 8.4mph M 43 2

6 CRAIG STERLING TYLERTOWN, ms RUNNER 392 00:45:37.86 07:20 8.2mph M 43 2

7 TODD POHNERT HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 313 00:49:05.55 07:54 7.6mph M 46 2

8 JAMIE SISK LAUREL, MS RUNNER 325 00:49:13.52 07:55 7.6mph M 45 2

9 EVAN HALLFORD UNION, MS RUNNER 318 00:49:22.40 07:56 7.6mph M 10 2

10 SCOTT AINSWORTH LAUREL, MS RUNNER 355 00:49:29.35 07:57 7.5mph M 38 2

11 OLIVIA PITTS PETAL, MS RUNNER 329 00:49:43.05 08:00 7.5mph F 18 2

12 ALLEN PEGUES HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 348 00:49:52.35 08:01 7.5mph M 39 2

13 HILARY BURROUGHS LAUREL, MS RUNNER 353 00:50:10.47 08:04 7.4mph F 43 2

14 RYAN POLLACCI HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 341 00:50:31.06 08:07 7.4mph M 35 2

15 BRIAN GINN LAUREL, ms RUNNER 397 00:50:38.21 08:08 7.4mph M 40 2

16 SETH ASSINK LAUREL, MS RUNNER 373 00:50:40.58 08:09 7.4mph M 37 2

17 ADAM CLARK SOSO, MS RUNNER 362 00:54:36.83 08:47 6.8mph M 37 2

18 MICHAEL BURROUGHS LAUREL, MS RUNNER 354 00:54:37.23 08:47 6.8mph M 43 2

19 BRYAN GASPARD MADISON, MS RUNNER 334 00:54:52.05 08:49 6.8mph M 35 2

20 BRYCE CRAFT SEMINARY, MS RUNNER 347 00:55:17.55 08:53 6.7mph M 29 2

21 ANDY SIMS PETAL, MS RUNNER 326 00:57:06.98 09:11 6.5mph M 38 2

22 NICOLE BLAIR HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 310 00:57:52.55 09:18 6.4mph F 37 2

23 PAM SUMRALL ELLISVILLE, MS RUNNER 333 00:57:55.61 09:19 6.4mph F 57 2

24 KRISTEN RICHARDSON HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 387 00:58:27.32 09:24 6.4mph F 34 2

25 MATT ROBINSON SEMINARY, MS RUNNER 386 00:58:38.35 09:26 6.4mph M 36 2

26 WENDY STAPLES LAUREL, MS RUNNER 385 00:58:46.19 09:27 6.3mph F 40 2

27 WHITNEY SOUTHWELL HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 359 00:58:54.95 09:28 6.3mph F 36 2

28 FRANK MCCOOL HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 376 00:59:46.01 09:37 6.2mph M 32 2

29 WILLIAM BRACKEN MERIDIAN, MS RUNNER 383 00:59:46.38 09:37 6.2mph M 21 2

30 PAIGE WARREN SEMMES, AL RUNNER 317 01:01:07.67 09:50 6.1mph F 21 2

31 JUSTIN MARTIN LAUREL, MS RUNNER 361 01:01:14.40 09:51 6.1mph M 38 2

32 CARRIE HOLDER POPLARVILLE, MS RUNNER 332 01:01:30.54 09:53 6.1mph F 34 2

33 BECKY TEW LAUREL, MS RUNNER 337 01:02:47.09 10:06 5.9mph F 61 2

34 TRUITT TAYLOR LAUREL, MS RUNNER 311 01:03:15.68 10:10 5.9mph M 37 2

35 PAIGE STRICKLAND SUMRALL, MS RUNNER 304 01:03:52.55 10:16 5.8mph F 52 2

36 SABRINA BRYANT PURVIS, MS RUNNER 366 01:05:05.56 10:28 5.7mph F 35 2

37 ADAM MANN HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 381 01:05:45.70 10:34 5.7mph M 39 2

38 JESSICA MCCOOL HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 375 01:06:07.43 10:38 5.6mph F 31 2

39 CANDICE WATSON MOSELLE, MS RUNNER 331 01:06:23.72 10:41 5.6mph F 50 2

40 HEATHER TAYLOR ELLISVILLE, MS RUNNER 377 01:06:24.26 10:41 5.6mph F 42 2

41 CANDICE SAVAGE PETAL, MS RUNNER 384 01:06:37.67 10:43 5.6mph F 45 2

42 CARLOS
VANEGASNAVARRETE

HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 382 01:06:44.33 10:44 5.6mph M 39 2

43 KRYSTLE PACE SUMRALL, MS RUNNER 336 01:06:52.27 10:45 5.6mph F 36 2

44 SAMANTHA DI MAGGIO HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 335 01:08:00.68 10:56 5.5mph F 31 2

45 JANAE SCRIMPSHIRE ELLISVILLE, ms RUNNER 393 01:08:26.84 11:00 5.4mph F 33 2

46 TRENT MULLOY LAUREL, MS RUNNER 320 01:08:34.52 11:02 5.4mph M 47 2

47 LENA CLARKE PURVIS, MS RUNNER 363 01:08:45.34 11:03 5.4mph F 30 2

48 COLE DEAR PEARL, MS RUNNER 322 01:09:05.61 11:07 5.4mph F 28 2

49 JENNIFER TURNER LEAKESVILLE, MS RUNNER 301 01:10:06.90 11:17 5.3mph F 48 2

50 BEVERLY SHOWES RICHTON, MS RUNNER 314 01:10:07.00 11:17 5.3mph F 45 2

51 BEVERLY SWANN COLUMBIA, MS RUNNER 369 01:10:15.90 11:18 5.3mph F 69 2

52 CATHERINE WARREN SEMMES, AL RUNNER 316 01:10:20.33 11:19 5.3mph F 45 2

53 DELEICA CLAYTON ELLISVILLE, MS RUNNER 315 01:11:21.32 11:29 5.2mph F 52 2

54 BEAU EASLEY PETAL, MS RUNNER 374 01:11:24.76 11:29 5.2mph M 35 2

55 RACHAEL ROBINSON CARRIERE, MS RUNNER 346 01:11:30.94 11:30 5.2mph F 40 2

56 EMMY GALLODORO LUMBERTON, MS RUNNER 302 01:11:48.61 11:33 5.2mph F 30 2

57 JENNIFER BURKHHATER PETAL, MS RUNNER 338 01:11:56.59 11:34 5.2mph F 39 2

58 CHAILION SHEPHERD LUCEDALE, MS RUNNER 360 01:12:20.80 11:38 5.2mph F 27 2

59 KATIE DIXON HATTIESBURG, ms RUNNER 398 01:12:50.02 11:43 5.1mph F 36 2

60 AMANDA BRUMFIELD HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 312 01:14:01.74 11:54 5.0mph F 45 2
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Children's Classic 10K

Place Name Hometown Type Bib # Time Pace Speed Sex Age ID Number

61 LINDA GRIFFITH HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 389 01:15:31.77 12:09 4.9mph F 53 2

62 SAM WOODS HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 328 01:15:57.66 12:13 4.9mph M 52 2

63 STEPHANIE WOODS HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 327 01:16:01.69 12:14 4.9mph F 53 2

64 AMY ARRINGTON HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 345 01:16:24.76 12:17 4.9mph F 44 2

65 ANN TURNER HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 372 01:16:25.71 12:17 4.9mph F 48 2

66 BRANDI WILLIAMS HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 370 01:17:03.66 12:24 4.8mph F 36 2

67 TIFFANY KEITH LAUREL, MS RUNNER 340 01:17:33.36 12:28 4.8mph F 28 2

68 LORA ADCOCK LAUREL, MS RUNNER 339 01:17:34.45 12:29 4.8mph F 40 2

69 HOLLY BORGELT ELLISVILLE, MS RUNNER 390 01:17:37.05 12:29 4.8mph F 36 2

70 KRYSTINA DUNAWAY MENDENHALL, MS RUNNER 367 01:17:48.82 12:31 4.8mph F 31 2

71 CINDY HURT HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 350 01:18:08.94 12:34 4.8mph F 56 2

72 HOLLI BORGERS POPLARVILLE, MS RUNNER 330 01:18:47.83 12:40 4.7mph F 43 2

73 AINSLEY WIGLEY PETAL, MS RUNNER 365 01:18:58.51 12:42 4.7mph F 22 2

74 LINDSEY MILLER SUMRALL, MS RUNNER 371 01:20:38.50 12:58 4.6mph F 33 2

75 TAMMY BAZOR PETAL, MS RUNNER 307 01:21:50.35 13:10 4.6mph F 54 2

76 ADRIANE TARVER PETAL, MS RUNNER 379 01:22:40.00 13:18 4.5mph F 45 2

77 TONI WILD HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 388 01:22:48.01 13:19 4.5mph F 55 2

78 PINKY SISUNG PURVIS, MS RUNNER 305 01:23:13.91 13:23 4.5mph F 30 2

79 RACHEL HARTFIELD PURVIS, MS RUNNER 357 01:23:17.71 13:24 4.5mph F 33 2

80 JENNIFER LEWIS HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 303 01:32:12.44 14:50 4.0mph F 47 2

81 LORRAINE RETTIG HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 319 01:32:59.20 14:57 4.0mph F 65 2
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Children's Classic 10K

Overall Male Runner

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 399 CALEB HAMMONS 00:38:24.06 Runner

Overall Female Runner

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 329 OLIVIA PITTS 00:49:43.05 Runner

Male Masters

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 380 DAN VEGA 00:40:58.61 Runner

Female Masters

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 353 HILARY BURROUGHS 00:50:10.47 Runner

Male Grand Masters

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 328 SAM WOODS 01:15:57.66 Runner

Female Grand Masters

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 333 PAM SUMRALL 00:57:55.61 Runner

Male 0 - 12

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 318 EVAN HALLFORD 00:49:22.40 Runner

Male 20 - 29

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 347 BRYCE CRAFT 00:55:17.55 Runner

2 383 WILLIAM BRACKEN 00:59:46.38 Runner

Female 20 - 29

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 317 PAIGE WARREN 01:01:07.67 Runner

2 322 COLE DEAR 01:09:05.61 Runner

3 360 CHAILION SHEPHERD 01:12:20.80 Runner

Male 30 - 39

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 321 BRENT WATSON 00:40:37.55 Runner

2 394 WESLEY HURSTON 00:43:23.69 Runner

3 355 SCOTT AINSWORTH 00:49:29.35 Runner

Female 30 - 39

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 310 NICOLE BLAIR 00:57:52.55 Runner

2 387 KRISTEN
RICHARDSON

00:58:27.32 Runner

3 359 WHITNEY
SOUTHWELL

00:58:54.95 Runner

Male 40 - 49

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 391 SCOTTY BARRON 00:44:25.36 Runner

2 392 CRAIG STERLING 00:45:37.86 Runner

3 313 TODD POHNERT 00:49:05.55 Runner

Female 40 - 49

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 385 WENDY STAPLES 00:58:46.19 Runner

2 377 HEATHER TAYLOR 01:06:24.26 Runner

3 384 CANDICE SAVAGE 01:06:37.67 Runner

Female 50 - 59

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 304 PAIGE STRICKLAND 01:03:52.55 Runner

2 331 CANDICE WATSON 01:06:23.72 Runner

3 315 DELEICA CLAYTON 01:11:21.32 Runner

Female 60 - 120

Place Bib # Name Time Type City

1 337 BECKY TEW 01:02:47.09 Runner

2 369 BEVERLY SWANN 01:10:15.90 Runner

3 319 LORRAINE RETTIG 01:32:59.20 Runner
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Children's Classic ARC

Place Name Hometown Type Bib # Time Pace Speed Sex Age ID Number

1 JASON BYRD HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 352 00:50:56.24 08:11 7.3mph M 53 4

2 TERRI CLARK HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 351 00:50:57.36 08:12 7.3mph F 38 4

3 JAMES COLL HATTIESBURG, MS RUNNER 378 00:59:03.92 09:30 6.3mph M 45 4

4 MATTHEW BYRD PETAL, MS RUNNER 364 01:12:19.09 11:38 5.2mph M 27 4

5 DAWN SMITH PETAL, MS RUNNER 343 01:12:24.46 11:39 5.1mph F 46 4
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